नवाहर लाल नेटर भारतीय चिकित्सा एवं हीरचेरियो अनुसंधान गवन 61-65 સાધ્યાતિક શેવ, મામુક્ષ 'ટો' ત્યાર, તતકવૃત્ત, નદું દિલ્લો 110058

ग्राम : अध्यप Gram . "AYUSH" Fax: 28520748 **EPBX**

28525852, 28520501 28522524, 28525831 28525862, 28525883

CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDIC SCIENCES 28525897

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa Evam Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. 'D. Block, Janakpun, New Delhi-110058

F.No.12-28/2000-CCRAS/Estt./Pt. | 81



Dated:

0 6 APR 2027

CIRCULAR

A copy under mentioned Office Memorandum is forwarded for information & compliance to all as under:-

- 1. All Institutes/Centres/Units under CCRAS.
- 2. All Programme Officers, CCRAS, Hars. Office, New Delhi.
- 3. Assistant Director (Coord.), CCRAS, Hars., New Delhi.
- 4. Admn. Officer (Admn.), Admn. Officer (Accounts) & Admn. Officer (Project & Vigilance), CCRAS, New Delhi.
- 5. O.S (E)/O.S. (A).
- 6. Sr. P.S. to Director General, P.S to Dy. Director General and P.S. to D.D. (Admn)
- 7. IT Section, CCRAS, New Delhi for uploading the same on the Council's website.

(Rakesh Kumar)

Assistant Director (Coord.) for Director General

LIST OF PAPER FORWARDED

1. Office Memorandum No.12/4/2020-JCA, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions (Department of Personnel & Training) dated 31.03.2021 regarding Declaration of Holiday on 14th April, 2021 – Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

F. No.12/4/2020-JCA

Government of India

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions (Department of Personnel & Training) Establishment (JCA) Section

North Block, New Delhi Dated the \$1 March, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Declaration of Holiday on 14th April, 2021 - Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

It has been decided to declare Wednesday, the 14th April 2021, as a public holiday on account of the birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar, for all Central Government Offices including Industrial Establishments throughout India by invoking the powers under Section 25 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.

2. All Ministries/Departments of Government of India may bring the above decision to the notice of all concerned.

(S.P. Pant)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

2309 4678

To,

- 1. All Ministries / Departments of the Government of India.
- 2. UPSC / CVC /C&AG / National Commission for Linguistic Minorities / National Commission for Scheduled Castes/National Commission for Scheduled Tribes/National Commission for Minorities / President's Secretariat / Vice President's Secretariat/Supreme Court / High Court / Central Administrative Tribunal / Central Information Commission/Prime Minister's Office / Cabinet Secretariat / Election Commission of India / National Human Rights Commission / National Commission for Women / National Commission for Backward Classes / Niti Ayog / Lok Sabha Secretariat / Rajya Sabha Secretariat
- 3. All Sections / Officers in the Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions
- 4. All attached Offices / Subordinate Offices / Autonomous bodies of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
- 5. Secretary, Staff Side, National Council (JCM), 13-C Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi (with 10 spare copies)
- 6. Reserve Bank of India, Parliament Street, New Delhi
- 7. Chairman / Secretaries, Central Government Employee Welfare Coordination Committees
- 8. PIO, PIB, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi, with the request that necessary publicity may be given in this regard.
- 9. Facilitation Centre, DOP&T (20 copies)
- 10.NIC (DOPT) with the request to place this O.M. on the Website of DOPT.(www.persmin.nic.in)